

101840082 UMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10.66.3

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Yakira, L.L.C. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Physical Science THC, L.L.C. Individual(s) Association Internal Limited Partnership General Partnership Address: Corporation-State Street Address: 1 Martin Avenue Other: a limited liability company City: South River State: New Jersey Zip: 08882 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Individual(s) citizenship Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Limited Partnership____ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Other_____ Other a limited liability company Execution Date: ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) None 78/898019 Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔳 No Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......__\$40.00 Internal Address: Latham & Watkins Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Julie L. Dalke Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09/11/2001 LMUELLER 00000105 78898019

01 FC:481

44.44.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") dated this 6th day of July, 2001, is by and between Yakira, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company, which has a principal place of business at 1 Martin Avenue, South River, New Jersey 08882 ("Assignor") and Physical Science THC, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company, which has a principal place of business at 1 Martin Avenue, South River, New Jersey 08882 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations and has not abandoned it;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations.

Yakira, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company

DATED: July 6, 2001	By: Empire Z. Zinkin
	By: Ephrain Z. Zinkin
	Title: Senior Vice President and General Counse

Physical Science THC, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company

DATED: July 6, 2001

By: Seth Gerszberg

Title: President

OC_DOCS\441068.1 [W97]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

- 1. PHYSICAL SCIENCE
- 2. PHYS.SCI.

3.



4



5.



OC_DOCS\441068.1 [W97]

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Applications and Registrations

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Argentina	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	2293887	6/27/00	N/A	N/A
Aruba	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	0627.18	6/27/00	20807	9/22/00
Australia	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	822246	2/3/00	822246	8/18/00
Bahama Islands	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	22908	7/24/00	N/A	N/A
Barbados	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	99197930	8/18/00	N/A	N/A
Bolivia	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	3778	8/29/00	N/A	N/A
Brazil	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	822988186	6/21/00	N/A	N/A
Bulgaria	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	50673	7/3/00	N/A	N/A
Canada	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1039082	12/9/99	N/A	N/A
Canada	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1064101	6/19/00	N/A	N/A
Chile	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	496807	8/10/00	586563	12/29/00
China	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	090261	6/23/00	N/A	N/A
Colombia	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1010263	2/12/01	N/A	N/A
Costa Rica	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	015453	9/11/00	901-7978	03/15/01
Croatia	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1044A	7/19/00	N/A	N/A
Czech Republic	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	157131	7/3/00	N/A	N/A

OC_DOCS\441068.1 [W97]

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Dominican Republic	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	N/A	6/16/00	N/A	N/A
Dominican Republic	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	N/A	6/16/00	N/A	N/A
Ecuador	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	105094	6/19/00	10216-01	2/14/01
El Salvador	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	9928	6/16/00	N/A	N/A
European Community (CTM)	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1423508	12/13/99	N/A	N/A
Germany	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	30067554	9/8/00	67554003	1/22/01
Guatemala	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	7201	8/25/00	110609	04/22/01
Honduras	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	8957	6/20/00	N/A	N/A
Hong Kong	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	13449	6/19/00	N/A	N/A
Hungary	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	M0003710	7/13/00	N/A	N/A
Iceland	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	2324	6/30/00	1223	10/2/00
India	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	938802	7/12/00	N/A	N/A
Indonesia	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	20583	9/6/00	N/A	N/A
Israel	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	138876	6/18/00	138876	5/4/01
Jamaica	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	25/2308	6/28/00	N/A	N/A
Japan	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	10884	2/10/00	4447997	1/26/01
Korea, South	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	34065	7/14/00	N/A	N/A
Malaysia	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	08488	6/20/00	N/A	N/A

OC_DOCS\441068.1 [W97]

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Mexico	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	433376	6/28/00	N/A	N/A
Netherlands Antilles	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1079	8/2/00	22428	9/20/00
New Zealand	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	617072	6/21/00	617072	6/21/00
Nicaragua	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	02994	6/23/00	49013	05/24/01
Norway	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	07040	6/20/00	206960	2/15/01
Pakistan	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	164556	6/30/00	N/A	N/A
Panama	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	108975	6/22/00	N/A	N/A
Peru	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	110852	7/31/00	N/A	N/A
Philippines	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	05206	6/22/00	N/A	N/A
Poland	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	220406	6/26/00	N/A	N/A
Romania	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	02965	7/4/00	N/A	N/A
Russian Federation	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	714998	6/21/00	N/A	N/A
Singapore	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	10719E	6/21/00	N/A	N/A
Slovak Republic	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	1976	7/6/00	N/A	N/A
South Africa	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	12502	6/28/00	N/A	N/A
Switzerland	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	07363	6/26/00	478796	11/22/00
Taiwan	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	89036362	6/23/00	N/A	N/A
Thailand	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	428324	8/8/00	N/A	N/A

OC_DOCS\441068.1 [W97]

COUNTRY	MARK	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Trinidad & Tobago	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	30906	7/13/00	N/A	N/A
Turkey	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ukraine	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	021126	2/26/01	N/A	N/A
U.S.	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	75/898019	1/19/00	N/A	N/A
Venezuela	PHYSICAL SCIENCE	010946	6/21/00	N/A	N/A

OC_DOCS\441068.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 08/22/2001